Resolution dated 14.10.2024 also an ordinary resolution was passed to subdivide, issued subscribed and paid share capital of the company, the following 
alteration was carried out in the MOA capital clause: 

V. " The Authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 13,50,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores Fifty Lacs Only) divided into 6,75,00,000 (Six Crores Seventy 
Five Lacs) Equity Share of Rs. 2/- each." 

The Capital clause of the Memorandum of Association of the company was altered to increase the Authorized Capital of the Company from 13.50 Crores to 17.50 
Crores via members Special Resolution dated 25.11.2024 and Memorandum of Association was amended to substitute the capital clause as follows: 

V. “The Authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 17,50,00,000 (Rupees Seventeen Crores Fifty Lacs Only) divided into 8,75,00,000 (Eight Crores 
Seventy Five Lacs) Equity Share of Rs. 2/- each.” 

Observations: 
During the period under review the Company has complied with the provisions of the Act, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Standards, etc. mentioned above subject to the 

following observation(s): 

1. The company has not filed form AOC 4 XBRL, form MGT -7 for F.Y.